## **INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS**

## It is the intention of the UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION to act as a sponsor for a

For purposes of this Agreement, losses shall mean any of the following:

## a. Any spending by the UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION out of the \_

in excess of contributions to said Fund provided Account Number of Fund) any and all such expenditures are made with the consent or permission of the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (or its authorized representatives); or \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Any and all liabilities, responsibilities, damages, expenses or costs (including reasonable attorney fees) the UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION may incur, reasonably face, or suffer arising out of or with respect to the event, including, but not by way of limitation, liability for invitees to the event who leave said event under the influence of alcohol and thereby cause damage to persons or property.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the undersigned do not indemnify or agree to save and hold the

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION harmless from any and all losses to the extent of available

insurance coverage obtained either by the UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION or \_

(School

(Name and

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the undersigned do not indemnify or agree to save and hold the

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION harmless from any and all investment losses it may incur, face or suffer or form any losses or damages the UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION may suffer, face or incur arising out of or with respect to the negligence of the UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION, its officers, agents, contractors or directors.

WITNESS our hands and seals, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

College, Dept)